Form **PTO-1595**

05-12-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CIVIL 110. 0001 0021 (CALIBRATION OF	2444717
Tab settings	as Places record the attached original desugnments or corp. thereof
	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kurt Allen Raz, Mark Allen Olmstead	Name: ANZA SPORT GROUP, INC.
and Thomas Fitzgerald	Internal Address: 24950 ANZA DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355
Execution Date: 4/18/03, 4/18/03 and 2/11/03 respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/336,085	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL	_ /. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE,	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 107 /2003 HMARZII 00000068 10336085	
: 02140.00 DP	- 0 Danasit assaumt mumbers
)	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	11-1580
THOUSAND DAKS - CA 91360	
City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
IAVE C LIEVEL	(1AC/61) 5/1/2
JAYE G. HEYBL Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

We, KURT ALLEN RAZ and MARK ALLEN OLMSTEAD, residing 15230 S.W. 139th Avenue, Tigard, Oregon 97224 and 5968 S.W. Seville, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, respectively, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful GLOVE WITH INTEGRATED LIGHT, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

ANZA SPORT GROUP, INC. (hereinafter ANZA) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 24950 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ANZA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of ANZA, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that ANZA. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in ANZA. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower ANZA, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at LAKE US WELL and State of California this 18 day of APRIL

_______, 2003

| Later Allen RAZ |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | SS.

COUNTY OF CLASS AMAS |
| MARK ALLEN OLMSTEAD

On Afric 18, 2003 before me, Form 12 1005, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kurt Allen Raz and Mark Allen Olmstead, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN K. LEE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 353483
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 16, 2006

REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

I, THOMAS FITZGERALD, residing at 14828 Sandrock Drive, Lake Elizabeth, California 93532, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful GLOVE WITH INTEGRATED LIGHT, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

ANZA SPORT GROUP, INC. (hereinafter ANZA) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 24950 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ANZA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of ANZA, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that ANZA. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in ANZA. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower ANZA, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at VALENCIA	, and State of California this // day of FEB
, 2003	Alon B. S.
	THOMAS FITZGÉRALD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
On $2-1/-03$ before me,	Thrishne Blake, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared Thomas F	itzgerald, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and

CHRISTINE BLAKE
Commission # 1298245
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2005

acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT RECORDED: 05/06/2003 REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0167